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Workshop “Political Violence in Democracies” 

University of Amsterdam, February 5-6, 2024 
Potgieterzaal, UvA Library 

 

MONDAY, February 5, 2024 

08:30-8:45   Arrival and coffee  

8:45-9:00 Welcome 

  
09:00-10:30  Session 1  
  Session chair: Ursula Daxecker   
  
  Lucia Tiscornia & Abby Cordova: Law Enforcement Acting at the Margin of the 

Law: Information Provision and Support for Militarization in Mexico 
  Discussant: Juan Masullo 
  
 Miguel Carreras: Democratic Elections, Xenophobia, and Anti-Immigrant 

Violence 
 Discussant: Dan Miodownik 
  
10:30-11:00 Coffee Break  
  
11:00-12:30  Session 2  
  Session chair: Andrea Ruggeri 

  
  Andres Uribe: Democracy in the Crossfire: How Violent Actors Corrupt and 

Disrupt Democratic Institutions 
 Discussant: Juliana Tappe Ortiz 
  

 Marie-Therese Meye: Denying Democracy: How Party Elite Cues Fuel Anti-
Government Violence in the US 

 Discussant: Kathleen Klaus 

12:30-13:30   Lunch Break  
 Lunch will be served at the library  

13:30-15:00   Session 3  
 Session chair: Kathleen Klaus 

 Juan Masullo: Does exposure to crime breed authoritarianism? Differential 
effects of quotidian and organized crime on (non)democratic attitudes in Brazil 

 Discussant: Juan Albarracin 

 Nils-Christian Bormann: Political Violence and Anti-System Voting in Interwar 
Italy and Yugoslavia 

  
  

Discussant: Andrea Ruggeri 

15:00-15:15 
  

Coffee Break  
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15:15-16:45  Session 4  
 Session chair: Neeraj Prasad 

  Mathilde Mjelva: Majoritarian victimhood and out-group hostilities: the impact 
of fact-checking on prejudice in India 

 Discussant: Ursula Daxecker 

 Dan Miodownik & Ifat Maoz: Spontaneous Contact and Social Resilience to 
Violence 

 
 

Discussant: Lamprini Rori 

16:45-17:00 Break 

17:00-17:30  Special issue: Timeline and next steps  

18:30 Dinner at Indrapura restaurant  
 
   

 TUESDAY, February 6, 2024 
8:30-9:00 
  

Arrival and coffee 

09:00-10:30  
  

Session 5  
Session chair: Moritz Bondeli 

 Kathleen Klaus: The Joint Production of Election Violence 

 
  

Discussant: Neeraj Prasad 

  Juan Albarracin & Jonas Wolff: The Politics of Targeted, Lethal Violence against 
Civil Society Activists in Democracies: The Case of Brazil 

  
  

Discussant: Lucia Tiscornia 

10:30-11:00  
  

Coffee Break  

11:00-12:30  
  

Session 6  
Session chair: Tobias Risse 

  Moritz Bondeli: Threats of Violence and Nascent Political Ambition: 
Experimental Evidence 

  
  

Discussant: Ifat Maoz 

  Lamprini Rori: Shaken, not stirred: The effects of political violence on election 
outcomes 

  
  

Discussant: Stefano Costalli 

12:30-13:30   Lunch Break  
  
  

Lunch will be served at the UvA library  
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13:30-15:00  
  

Session 7 
Session chair: Marie-Therese Meye 

  Tobias Risse: Right-Wing Terrorism, Party Responses, and Citizens’ Evaluations 
of Far-Right Parties 

  
  

Discussant: Nils-Christian Bormann 

  Andrea Ruggeri & Stefano Costalli: Political Violence in a Democracy, Italy 1968-
1988 

  
  

Discussant: Miguel Carreras 

15:00-15:30  
  

Coffee Break  

15:30-17:00 
 

Session 8 
Session chair: Juan Masullo 

  

 Juliana Tappe Ortiz: The Political Logic of Violence Against Women: How killing 
women impacts local elections 
Discussant: Abby Cordova 
 

 Ursula Daxecker & Neeraj Prasad: Sowing Discord: How Violence Transforms 
Political Identities and Cleavages 
Discussant: Andres Uribe 
 

17:00-18:00 Borrel  
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

First Name Last Name Email address Affiliation 

Juan Albarracin jgalba@uic.edu University of Illinois, 
Chicago 

Moritz Emanuel Bondeli moritz.bondeli@yale.edu Yale University 

Nils-Christian Bormann nils.bormann@uni-wh.de Witten/Herdecke 
University 

Miguel Carreras carreras@ucr.edu University of California, 
Riverside 

Abby Cordova acordov3@nd.edu University of Notre Dame 

Stefano  Costalli stefano.costalli@unifi.it University of Florence 

Ursula  Daxecker u.daxecker@uva.nl University of Amsterdam 

Maureen Fubara m.a.fubara@uva.nl University of Amsterdam 

Scott Gates scott@prio.org Peace Research Institute 
Oslo (PRIO) and the 
University of Oslo 

Kathleen  Klaus kathleen.klaus@pcr.uu.se Uppsala University 

Ifat Maoz msifat@mail.huji.ac.il  Hebrew University of 
Jerusalem 

Juan Masullo j.masullo@fsw.leidenuniv.nl Leiden University 

Marie-Therese Meye marie-therese.meye@uni-
mannheim.de 

University of Mannheim, 
Germany 

Mathilde 
Bålsrud 

Mjelva matmje@prio.org Peace Research Institute 
Oslo (PRIO) and the 
University of Oslo 

Dan Miodownik miodownik@gmail.com  Hebrew University of 
Jerusalem 

Neeraj Prasad n.v.prasad@uva.nl University of Amsterdam 

Tobias Risse tobias.risse@unisg.ch University of St. Gallen 

Lamprini Rori lrori@pspa.uoa.gr National and Kapodistrian 
University of Athens 

Andrea Ruggeri andrea.ruggeri@politics.ox.a
c.uk 

University of Oxford and 
University of Milan 

Shrestya Saraswati shrestya@gmail.com  University of Bonn 

Juliana Tappe Ortiz Juliana.Ortiz@uib.no  University of Bergen 

Lucia Tiscornia lucia.tiscornia@ucd.ie University College Dublin 

Andres Uribe auribe@stanford.edu Center on Democracy, 
Development, and the Rule 
of Law, Stanford University 

Jonas  Wolff wolff@prif.org  Peace Research Institute 
Frankfurt 
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Practical information 
 

University Library 

Singel 425 

1012 WP Amsterdam 

https://www.uva.nl/en/shared-content/locaties/en/binnenstad/university-library.html  

 

Hotel Le Coin 
Nieuwe Doelenstraat 5 

1012 CP Amsterdam 

https://www.lecoin.nl/en/  

 

Restaurant Indrapura 

Rembrandtplein 40 

1017 CV Amsterdam 

https://www.indrapura.nl/  

 

Transport from Schiphol airport 

https://www.schiphol.nl/en/transportation-from-schiphol/  

 

 

https://www.uva.nl/en/shared-content/locaties/en/binnenstad/university-library.html
https://www.lecoin.nl/en/
https://www.indrapura.nl/
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